
 
Awards Announced August 7, 2025 
 

Grantee Project Title County Amount 
Hurricane Harvey 

Pasadena Red Bluff Terrance Phase 1 Harris $6,000,000  
Pasadena Red Bluff Terrance Phase 2 Harris $5,000,000  

2018 Floods 
Hidalgo County Alternate Rado Drain Phase 2 Hidalgo $2,000,000  
Total Approved  $13,000,000  

 
Awards Announced June 26, 2025 
 

Grantee Project Title County Amount 
Hurricane Harvey 

City of Ames Baker Circle Street Improvements Liberty $1,909,091  
City of Ames Tebo Street Drainage Improvements Liberty $772,727  
City of Baytown West Baytown Drainage Improvements Harris $5,000,000  
City of Baytown Market Street & Drainage Improvements Harris $15,000,000  
City of Cleveland Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements Liberty $2,400,000  
City of Cleveland Water Plant and Well Generators Liberty $1,100,000  
City of Cleveland Helen St. Flood and Drainage Improvements Liberty $1,000,000  
City of Dayton Colbert St. Street Improvements Liberty $2,738,983  
City of Dayton Austin St. Street Improvements Liberty $1,942,437  
City of Jasper Citywide Sewer Improvements Jasper $2,275,000  
City of Kirbyville Citywide Sanitary Sewer Improvements Jasper $500,000  
City of Kirbyville Citywide Sewer Improvements  Jasper $1,500,000  
City of Pasadena Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements  Harris $9,000,000  

2019 Disasters 
City of Daisetta Citywide Street Improvements Liberty $1,087,000  
City of Palmview East Goodwin Street Improvements Hidalgo $875,000  
City of Palmview East Tierra Linda Drainage Improvements Hidalgo $2,000,000  
City of Palmview West Tierra Linda Drainage Improvements Hidalgo $550,000  
Total Approved  $49,650,238  

 
 
 



 
 
Awards Announced June 5, 2025 
 

Grantee Project Title County Amount 
2015 Floods 

Jacinto City Lane St. Sewer Line Improvements Harris $2,000,000  
Jacinto City Emergency Communications Improvements Harris $2,000,000  
Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements Harris $2,000,000  

2016 Floods 
City of Brazoria Sewer Line Replacement Brazoria $700,000  
City of Newton Streets Improvements Newton $1,045,454  
City of Newton Jackson-Magnolia Street Improvements  Newton $1,818,181  
City of Newton Sewer Line Improvements Newton $1,090,909  
City of Tomball M118 Channel Improvements Harris $1,350,000  
Total Approved  $12,004,545  

 
Awards Announced May 19, 2025 
 

Grantee Project Title County Amount 
2008 Hurricanes Ike and Dolly 

San Juan Housing 
Authority 

San Juan Cottages Affordable Multifamily Housing 
Development Hidalgo $2,000,000  

Mission Housing 
Authority 

Anacua Village Affordable Multifamily Housing 
Development Hidalgo $2,000,000  

Mission Housing 
Authority 

Anacua Senior Village Affordable Multifamily 
Housing Development Hidalgo $2,000,000  

Mission Housing 
Authority 

Conway Village Affordable Multifamily Housing 
Development Hidalgo $2,000,000  

Galveston Housing 
Authority Gulf Breeze, Holland House, and Oaks I Repairs Galveston $6,957,024  

Galveston Housing 
Authority Oleanders at Broadway Drainage Improvements Galveston $859,090  

Baytown Housing 
Authority Lincoln Court Water and Sewer System Repairs Harris $1,500,000  

2017 Hurricane Harvey 
Galveston Housing 
Authority Villas on the Strand Water Damage Repairs Galveston $6,848,708  



 
Harris County Housing 
Authority 

Bernicia Place Authority Affordable Multifamily 
Housing Development Harris $10,000,000  

Port Arthur Housing 
Authority 

Bellbrook Estates Wind and Water Damage 
Repairs Jefferson $1,000,000  

Port Arthur Housing 
Authority Brittany Place Townhomes Storm Damage Repairs Jefferson $2,000,000  

Port Arthur Housing 
Authority Lakeview Palms Wind and Water Damage Repairs Jefferson $2,000,000  

2019 Disasters 
Brownsville Housing 
Authority 

Buena Vida Senior Affordable Multifamily Housing 
Development Cameron $2,000,000  

Brownsville Housing 
Authority 

Buena Vida Family - Miraflores Affordable 
Multifamily Housing Development Cameron $2,000,000  

Brownsville Housing 
Authority 

El Jardin Affordable Multifamily Housing Historic 
Structure Conversion Cameron $2,000,000  

Total Approved  $45,164,822  
 


